GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4770
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2001

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SMART GOVERNMENT .
DAGGUBATIRAMANAIDU;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of the Governmentto establish National Institute of Smart Government any where in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government have received any proposal from any State Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINIS'
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRIARUN SHOURIE)

(a)&(b):A proposal for setting up of the National Institute of Smart Government at Hyderabad was received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh. A report of the Consultantengaged by the Government of Andhara Pradesh was also received. On the basis of the report of the consultant and further discussions held on the subject, the National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) had undertaken an internal study to develop a proposafor setting up of such an Institute. The reportfrom NASSCOM was received on 14 March,2001. Further action in this regard has been initiated.

(c)&(d):In addition to the Government of Andhra Pradesh, Governmentof Karnataka have also submitted their views for setting up of the Institute in a brief communication.
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